Nebo HIGH SCHOOL

SCHOOL DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE
2025-2026

INFORMATION

1. All fees listed are the maximum amount that may be charged per student for each class or activity. Actual amounts
charged may be less.

2. No fee may be charged that is not listed on this fee schedule.

3. Money earned through an individual fundraiser reduces the amount a student pays toward their fees. The total
funds paid by a student cannot exceed the fee, and all earnings from an individual fundraiser must be applied to
reduce the student’s fee, with any surplus used as described in Policy KAC, School Fundraising Activities.

4. Any payment for student participation in a class, program, or activity is a fee and is subject to the fee waiver
requirement. For information on fee waivers and other details, contact your school administrator.

5. All students are responsible to pay for any loss or damage they cause to school property. Loss or damage is not
subject to the waiver requirement. These costs are considered nonwaivable charges. Official transcript may be
withheld if loss or damage costs are not paid in accordance with UTAH CODE ANN. §53G-8-212.

6. Donations are permissible, but requests must clearly state donations are voluntary. A student may not be excluded
from an activity or program because they did not donate.

7. All requests for overnight/out of state travel must be approved and comply with all requirements outlined in Policy
[ICA, Student Educational Travel.

8. The maximum a high school student may be charged per year is $7,000.

PROGRAM FEES
KEY: BOLD ALL CAPS = FEE NAME (small italic font = fee frequency; small regular font = spend plan)

ACTIVITY TRIP or FIELD TRIP (single day; transportation, entrance, admission, food, etc.) up to $30
ADMISSION (per person per event for dances, performances, state game or endowment athletic events, senior graduation up to $30
party; supervision, decorations, food, vendors, advertising, supplies, transportation, etc.)

ADULT EDUCATION (per year; supplies and testing materials) S50
CALCULATOR RENTAL (maintenance and replacement) S20
CLASS CHANGE (per student-requested change; out of contract hour stipends, personnel making changes, student- $10
related items and activities provided by school counseling department)

CREDIT MAKE-UP (per .25 credit; materials, personnel, software licenses) up to $30
CULINARY ARTS (entry fees, supplies, transportation, workshops) up to $110
DRIVER EDUCATION (instruction, insurance, fuel, personnel, student materials, vehicle maintenance) $100
DUAL IMMERSION (materials, supplies, activities) up to $25
FINE ARTS - ADVANCED LEVEL (per course for advanced fine arts courses such as AP Art, Art Foundations I,

Calligraphy, Ceramics, Dance II-lll, Drawing, Guitar Il, Musical Theater, Painting, Print-Making, Productions; equipment, up to $50
supplies, materials, music)

FINE ABTS - FNTRY !.EVEL (per course for entr)./ Ievelfi.ne arts courses such as.Art Foundations, Dance |, Guitar I, Music up to $20
Foundations, Piano, Social Dance I-1l, Ukulele; supplies, equipment, materials, music)

GRADUATION CAP AND GOWN (design, rental, purchase, cleaning) up to $45
LANDMARK SCHOOL CHILD CARE (snacks, personnel, diapers, toys, supplies) up to $50
NEBO ATTENDANCE COURT (per referral; personnel, materials) S50
PARKING PERMIT (printing, maintenance of parking lots, signage) S10
SEWING (project materials, equipment) up to $100
SUMMER SCHOOL (per .25 credit; personnel, materials, supplies, software licenses) up to $55
TESTING CENTER ASSESSMENTS (per assessment; personnel, materials, supplies, software licenses) up to $80
TRUANCY PREVENTION CLASS (per referral; personnel, curriculum materials) S30
WELDING (project materials, equipment) up to $100
WOODWORKING | (project materials, equipment) up to $75

WOODWORKING Il (project materials, equipment) up to $150



https://kb.nebo.edu/policy/kac
https://le.utah.gov/xcode/Title53G/Chapter8/53G-8-S212.html?v=C53G-8-S212_2021050520210901
https://kb.nebo.edu/policy/iica
https://kb.nebo.edu/policy/iica

CO-CURRICULAR FEES

KEY: BOLD ALL CAPS = PROGRAM NAME; Capitalized Regular Font = Fee Name; (small italic font = fee frequency; small regular
font = spend plan)

BALLROOM DANCE COMPANY

Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, entry/competition fees, materials) up to $320
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,920
CHOIR
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, entry/competition fees, materials) up to $370
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,970

CURRICULAR CLUB or SCHOOL PROGRAM (art clubs, science clubs, world language clubs, Close-up, coding clubs,
guitar clubs, history clubs, HOPE Squad, journalism or writing clubs, Key Club, Latinos in Action, Model U.N., National
Honor Society, National Thespian Club, photography clubs, PTSA (Parents, Teachers, and Students Association), She

Tech, Yearbook)
Apparel (club clothing) up to $75
Participation (per club with no state/national affiliation; supplies, materials, transportation) up to $10
Participation (per club with state/national affiliation; affiliation dues, transportation, equipment,
uniforms, officials, entry/competition fees) up to $25
Total up to $100
CONCERT BAND/JAZZ BAND/PERCUSSION (INCLUDING HONORS)
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees, materials) up to $150
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument per school year; repair, replacement) up to $150
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument per summer; repair, replacement) up to $35
Percussion Kit (purchase of individual practice instrument) up to $60
Percussion Use (repair and replacement of school instruments) up to $100
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,935
DANCE COMPANY
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees, materials) up to $320
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,920
DEBATE
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees, materials) up to $250
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,350
DECA (DISTRIBUTIVE EDUCATION CLUBS OF AMERICA)
Participation (affiliation dues, supplies, materials, transportation) up to $30
Apparel (club clothing) up to $75
Competition (per event; entry fees, supplies, transportation, workshops) up to $100
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400




Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees)

up to $1,700

Leadership up to $75
Total (assumes one overnight in-state trip, one out-of-state trip, and one competition) up to $2,380
DISTRICT YOUTH SYMPHONY/HONOR BAND
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees, materials) up to $100
Total up to $100
DRAMA (such as Theater, Tech Theater, Musical Theater, Hair/Make-up, Costume Design)
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees, materials) up to $150
Musical/Play (costumes, props, materials) up to $30
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,780
EDUCATORS RISING
Participation (affiliation dues, supplies, materials, transportation) up to $30
Apparel (club clothing) up to $75
Competition (per event; entry fees, supplies, transportation, workshops) up to $100
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Leadership up to $75
Total (assumes one overnight in-state trip, one out-of-state trip, and one competition) up to $2,380
FBLA (FUTURE BUSINESS LEADERS OF AMERICA)
Participation (affiliation dues, supplies, materials, transportation) up to $30
Apparel (club clothing) up to $75
Competition (per event; entry fees, supplies, transportation, workshops) up to $100
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Leadership up to $75
Total (assumes one overnight in-state trip, one out-of-state trip, and one competition) up to $2,380
FCCLA (FAMILY, CAREER, AND COMMUNITY LEADERS OF AMERICA)
Participation (affiliation dues, supplies, materials, transportation) up to $30
Apparel (club clothing) up to $75
Competition (per event; entry fees, food handler’s permit, supplies, transportation, workshops) up to $100
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Leadership up to $75
Total (assumes one overnight in-state trip, one out-of-state trip, and one competition) up to $2,380
FFA (FUTURE FARMERS OF AMERICA)
Participation (affiliation dues, supplies, materials, transportation) up to $200
Apparel (club clothing) up to $75
Competition (per event; entry fees, supplies, transportation, workshops) up to $100
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Leadership up to $75
Total (assumes one overnight in-state trip, one out-of-state trip, and one competition) up to $2,550
HOSA (FUTURE HEALTH PROFESSIONALS)
Participation (affiliation dues, supplies, materials, transportation) up to $30
Apparel (club clothing) up to $75
Competition (per event; entry fees, supplies, transportation, workshops) up to $100
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400




Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees)

up to $1,700

Leadership up to $75
Total (assumes one overnight in-state trip, one out-of-state trip, and one competition) up to $2,380
ORCHESTRA
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees, materials) up to $220
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument per school year; repair, replacement) up to $150
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument per summer; repair, replacement) up to $35
Percussion Kit (purchase of individual practice instrument) up to $60
Percussion Use (repair and replacement of school instruments) up to $100
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,505
SKILLS USA
Participation (affiliation dues, supplies, materials, transportation) up to $30
Apparel (club clothing) up to $75
Competition (per event; entry fees, supplies, transportation, workshops) up to $100
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Leadership up to $75
Total (assumes one overnight in-state trip, one out-of-state trip, and one competition) up to $2,380
STUDENT COUNCIL
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $350
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,950
TSA (TECHNICAL STUDENT ORGANIZATION)
Participation (affiliation dues, supplies, materials, transportation) up to $30
Apparel (club clothing) up to $75
Competition (per event; entry fees, supplies, transportation, workshops) up to $100
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Leadership up to $75
Total (assumes one overnight in-state trip, one out-of-state trip, and one competition) up to $2,380
EXTRACURRICULAR FEES
BASEBALL
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $350
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,950
BASKETBALL
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $325
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,925

CHEER




Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees)

up to $1,200

Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
UHSAA Safety Clinic Fee (per year; required safety instruction from UHSAA) $25
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $3,825
COLOR GUARD
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $250
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,850
CROSS COUNTRY
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $150
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,750
DRILL
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $1,200
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $3,800
E-SPORTS
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $150
Total up to $150
FOOTBALL
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $425
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $3,125
GOLF
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $250
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,850
LACROSSE
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $425
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $3,125
MARCHING BAND
Participation (transportation, equipment, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees, materials) up to $200
Band Uniform Rental (repair, cleaning, replacement) up to $50
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400




Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees)

up to $1,700

Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument per school year; repair, replacement) up to $150
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument per summer; repair, replacement) up to $35
Percussion Kit (purchase of individual practice instrument) up to $60
Percussion Use (repair and replacement of school instruments) up to $100
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $3,035
SOCCER
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $325
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,925
SOFTBALL
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $350
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,950
SWIMMING
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $250
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,850
TENNIS
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $150
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,750
TRACK & FIELD
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $150
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes two overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,750
VOLLEYBALL
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $350
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,950
WINTER DRUM LINE
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees, materials) up to $300
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Percussion Kit (purchase of individual practice instrument) up to $60
Percussion Use (repair and replacement of school instruments) up to $100
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $3,060




WINTER GUARD

Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $300
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $400
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes one overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $2,900
WRESTLING
Participation (transportation, equipment, uniforms, officials, apparel, entry/competition fees) up to $350
Summer/Out-of-Season Camps & Clinics (transportation, food, lodging, clinic fees) up to $500
Overnight In-State Travel (per trip - maximum 6 trips; transportation, food, lodging, entry fees) up to $200
Out-of-State Travel (per trip; transportation, lodging, food, entry fees) up to $1,700
Total (assumes six overnight in-state and one out-of-state trip) up to $3,750




